TOWNSHIP OF MANSFIELD BURLINGTON COUNTY

RESOLUTION 2023-1-43

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE TRANSFER OF JUNK TITLES TO BILL'S AUTO BODY

WHEREAS, the Township of Mansfield offered for public auction certain vehicles identified in Resolution 2022-3-5; and

WHEREAS, the GovDeals site conducted the subsequent public auctions and the minimum bid threshold was not met; and

WHEREAS, NJSA 39:10A-3, allows a public agency, under certain circumstances, to apply for a junk title; and

WHEREAS, the Mansfield Township Police Department, on behalf of the Township of Mansfield, filed for and received junk titles from the New Jersey Motor Vehicle Commission for the below listed vehicles which did not sell during said auction.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Mansfield, County of Burlington, and State of New Jersey that:

1. The Township Committee hereby transfers the following junk titles to the listed entities:

VehicleVINTowing Agency1997 Toyota Camry4T1BG22K3VU082624Bill's Auto Body

MOTION: SISZ SECOND: TALLON

ROLL CALL VOTE

AYES: SISZ, TALLON, BOYD, MOJENA

NAYS: NONE ABSENT: GOLENDA ABSTAIN: NONE

CERTIFICATION

I, LINDA SEMUS, RMC, CMR, Municipal Clerk of the Township of Mansfield, do hereby certify the foregoing to be a true and accurate copy of the Resolution adopted by the Township Committee of the Township of Mansfield, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey, at their regular meeting held on January 18, 2023 at 7:00PM.

LINDA SEMUS, RMC, CMR Municipal Clerk